GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1611
ANSWERED ON:28.11.2001

DEVELOPMENT OF COIR INDUSTRY
VARKALA RADHAKRISHNAN

Will the Minister of AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received any new representation from the State of Kerala regarding the development of Coir Industry in Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken towards infrastructure development of Coir Industry?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI KARIYA MUNDA)

(a): The Central Government has not received any new representation from the State Government of Kerala regarding the development of Coir Industry in the recent past.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES LOK SABHA
	Answer

